

-9 STP-0213-00(026) / 102965301 Jones

Grade, Bridge, and Pave SR 590 from US 11 to SR 29

1	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 12,016,830.54
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 12,144,138.38
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 13,151,763.50
4	Racon, Inc. - Tuscaloosa, AL IRREGULAR	\$ 13,537,972.46
5	Gulf Equipment Corporation - Theodore, AL	\$ 15,937,111.45

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 12,745,386.83****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****5.72%****1 STP-0000-06(006) / 106231301 District 6**

Installing Raised Pavement Markers on various routes throughout District 6

1	Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$ 178,358.25
2	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 229,216.50

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 187,215.25****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****4.73%****2 NH-0007-01(077) / 106218301 Alcorn**

Mill and Overlay approximately 3 miles of US 72 from End of 5 Lane Section to County Road 262

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,482,334.78
---	--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,319,094.20****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****12.38%****3 NH-0009-03(050) / 106189301 Bolivar**

Widening & Overlaying approximately 3 miles of US 61 between SR 446 and Cleveland

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 5,439,608.96
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 5,530,400.48

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,151,260.00****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****5.60%****4 STP-0016-03(026) / 106210301 Chickasaw**

Widen and Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 8 from the Calhoun County Line to SR 15

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,517,346.03
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 1,533,473.80

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,371,489.70****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****10.63%**

5 STP-0040-02(032) / 106209301 Itawamba

Milling and overlaying approximately 12 miles of SR 25 between Fairview and the Tishomingo County Line

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 2,715,311.68
2 Rogers Group, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$ 2,848,482.00

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,609,445.00
4.06%

6 NH-0040-02(033) / 106217301 Itawamba

Mill and Overlay approximately 3 miles of US 78

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 2,370,514.41
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,134,045.18
11.08%

7 STP-0054-01(053) / 106204301 Lawrence

Widen and Overlay approximately 12 miles on SR 27 from the Walthall County Line to SR 184 at the Monticello Bypass

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 2,098,735.07
2 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 2,166,019.63

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,160,946.80
2.88%

8 STP-0063-03(010) / 106221301 Perry

Widen and Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 42 from the JCT of SR 15 East to the Perry/Greene County Line

1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 1,664,057.50
2 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,738,876.00
3 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 1,749,733.79

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,909,163.50
12.84%

9 STP-0079-01(031) / 106083301 Clay

Mill and Overlay approximately 6 miles of US 45A from the Lowndes County Line to Church Hill Road

1 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 2,524,867.60
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS IRREGULAR	\$ 2,597,299.09

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,339,856.17
7.91%

10 STP-2902-00(013) / 106220301 Jones

Overlay approximately 8 miles of US 11 from 18th Street to Sandersville Heidelberg Road

1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 2,233,820.37
2 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,245,029.35
3 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 2,441,077.61

STATE ESTIMATE**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

\$ 2,537,588.76
11.97%

11 STP-9999-01(007) / 106208301 District 1

Installation of Raised Pavement Markers on various routes District Wide

1 Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$ 250,422.30
2 Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$ 252,964.28
3 Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 262,434.28
4 Hodges, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$ 262,570.42
5 J. C. Cheek Contractors, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$ 274,232.45

STATE ESTIMATE**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

\$ 278,502.50
10.08%

12 STP-9999-06(012) / 106219301 District 6

Chip Seal on various routes District Wide

1 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 1,812,853.90
2 RJM-McQueen Contracting, Inc. - Collins, MS	\$ 1,902,072.33
3 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 2,180,865.78
4 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,198,173.25
5 Kimes & Stone Construction Company, Inc. - Booneville, MS	\$ 2,403,846.83

STATE ESTIMATE**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

\$ 2,073,675.30
12.58%

13 STP-9999-07(005) / 106214301 District 7

Chip seal on various routes District Wide

1 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 804,354.85
2 Kimes & Stone Construction Company, Inc. - Booneville, MS	\$ 808,844.85
3 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 816,655.22

STATE ESTIMATE**OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

\$ 764,423.15
5.22%



14 BR-0037-04(054) / 104800301 Madison

Replacement of 2 Bridges on SR 43 at the Canton South Bypass

1 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 3,966,269.40
2 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 3,997,254.40
3 N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 4,318,805.83
4 Malouf Construction, LLC - Greenwood, MS	\$ 4,551,259.15

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 3,810,972.35
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	4.07%

15 MP-7149-16(002) / 304056301 Covington

Mill and Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 149 North of the Intersection of US 49 & SR 149 to Mount Olive

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 976,742.66
--	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 888,553.63
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	9.93%